
 

 

 

 

CLARIFICATION 3                                  3 ްަކްލރެފިިކޝޭނ 
 ނަންބރަ
No: TES/2025/G-002 

 ޕރްޮޖކެްޓް
Project: 

Procurement of materials required for Rooftop Solar Photovoltaic systems of 

aggregate capacity 1.5MWp for household consumers 

 ތރާީޙް 
Issued Date 

11th September 2025 

ފްޙާގެ ޢަދަދ  ޞަ  
No. of Pages: -02 

 ބީ.އޯ.ކިޔ 
BoQ: -00 

 ކ ރެހ ން
Drawings: -00 

 

 Please include this Clarification when submitting the bid   ޖހެިވަޑއަގިނަންަވނާއެވެެ. ކިޔ މނަޓްއާި އެކ  ހ ށހަަޅ އްވނަް ޑޮބޑިް ހ ށހަަޅ އްވއާރި  މި ގނަޑ ވސެް  

                     

➢ Please find below the response to the queries raised.  
 

Queries 

 

Response/Reference Document 

1. In the ADDENDUM 3 file, the combiner box has 

been removed, but the DC Isolator and Surge 

Protection Device are still on the list. Do we only 

need to provide these devices? 

Yes. Don't need to provide the items removed. 

2. Section 6: Schedule of Supply 

Efficiency >98.2% 

The bidding document requires that the efficiency of 

the single-phase inverter be greater than 98.2%. We 

have communicated with all the manufacturers 

required in the bidding document and there is no 

manufacturer that can achieve this efficiency. 

Generally, manufacturers can meet around 97.5%. Is 

it acceptable to use inverters with efficiency ranging 

from 97.5% to 98%? 

  

Maximum efficiency has to be greater than 98.2%. 

3. Section 6 - 1.5MW Home Solar REVISED 

09.09.2025 

PVC Pipe 1" Inch 900 Nos 

Please confirm the length of the newly added PVC 

pipe. 

Length of each pipe is 5.8 meters 

4. Our suppliers already issued the Manufacturer's 

Authorization with the date of Sep 23th,2025 

(according to the day of bid submission in your last 

email). Can you accept this date of Sep 23th,2025 

for the Manufacturer's Authorization?  

The previously issued Manufacturer’s Authorization 

is acceptable. 

5. We have already asked the manufacturer to open 

the Manufacturer’s Authorization. The date is the 

previous submission date of September 14th. 

However, it has been postponed and section 4 of 

addendum 4 has a new Manufacturer’s 

Authorization format: the date is required to be the 

new submission date (October 1st). Do we need to 

The previously issued Manufacturer’s Authorization 

is acceptable. 

 

 Ministry of Finance and Planning                                           ްއެންޑް ފްލޭނިންގް މިނިސްޓްރީ އޮފް ފިނޭންސ                                       

Ameenee Magu, Male’, Republic of Maldives                ެއމަީނީމަގ  ، މާލެ، ދވިެހިރާއްޖ 

Telephone: (960) 334 9266, Fax: (960) 332 0706                 

 

a 



change this date? 

 

 

 
 

 ނަން
Name: Aminath Naheen Ahmed 

 

 ސއޮި
Signature:  

 


